TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	11/14/2000

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Royal Brewing L.L.C.		111/14/2000 I	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: OHIO

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Snyder International Brewing Group, LLC
Street Address:	1940 East Sixth Street
City:	Cleveland
State/Country:	ОНІО
Postal Code:	44114
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: OHIO

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	0438082	BURGER
Registration Number:	0577292	HUDEPOHL
Registration Number:	0683397	14K
Registration Number:	1136374	HUDY

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (513)977-8141

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 5139778113

Email: steven.abreu@dinslaw.com

Correspondent Name: Steven A. Abreu Address Line 1: 255 East Fifth Street Address Line 2: 1900 Chemed Center Address Line 4: Cincinnati, OHIO 45202

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003305 FRAME: 0740

900048576

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	31162-1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Steven A. Abreu
Signature:	/StevenAbreu/
Date:	05/09/2006
Total Attachments: 7 source=merger3#page1.tif source=merger3#page2.tif source=merger3#page3.tif source=merger3#page4.tif source=merger3#page5.tif source=merger3#page6.tif source=merger3#page6.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003305 FRAME: 0741

DATE: 11/17/2000 DOCUMENT ID 200032201108

DESCRIPTION MERGER/DOMESTIC (MER) FILING 50.00 XPED P

PENALTY .00

CERT

COP'

Receipt

This is not a bill. Please do not remit payment.

CT CORPORATION SYSTEM
ALEXIS WEBSTER
17 SOUTH HIGH STREET - SUITE 1100
COLUMBUS, OH 43215

STATE OF OHIO

Ohio Secretary of State, J. Kenneth Blackwell

1085862

It is hereby certified that the Secretary of State of Ohio has custody of the business records for

SNYDER INTERNATIONAL BREWING GROUP, LLC

and, that said business records show the filing and recording of:

Document(s)

MERGER/DOMESTIC

Document No(s):

200032201108



United States of America State of Ohio Office of the Secretary of State Witness my hand and the seal of the Secretary of State at Columbus, Ohio this 15th day of November, A.D. 2000.

Uluneth Bac

Ohio Secretary of State

Page 1

DATE: 11/17/2000

DOCUMENT ID
200032201108 DESCRIPTION
MERGED OUT OF EXISTENCE (MEX)

FILING .00

.00

PENALTY .00

COPY .00

Receipt

This is not a bill. Please do not remit payment.

CT CORPORATION SYSTEM ALEXIS WEBSTER 17 SOUTH HIGH STREET - SUITE 1100 COLUMBUS, OH 43215

STATE OF OHIO

Ohio Secretary of State, J. Kenneth Blackwell

1052833

It is hereby certified that the Secretary of State of Ohio has custody of the business records for

ROYAL BREWING, L.L.C.

and, that said business records show the filing and recording of:

Document(s)

MERGED OUT OF EXISTENCE

Document No(s):

200032201108



United States of America State of Ohio Office of the Secretary of State Witness my hand and the seal of the Secretary of State at Columbus, Ohio this 15th day of November, A.D. 2000.

Quett Ba

Ohio Secretary of State

NDU-15-2000 09:59

"CT CORPORATION

216 621 4055 P. WZ WD



Prescribed by J. Kenneth Blackwell

Please obtain fee amount and mailing instructions from the Forms Inventory List (using the 3 digit form # located at the bottom of this form). To obtain the Forms Inventory List or for assistance, please Expedite this form -

call Customer Service: Central Ohio: (614)-466-3910 Toll Free: 1-877-SOS-FILE (1-877-767-3453)

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

and effr Stir A. Thr	cordance with the requirements of Ohio law, the undersigned corporations, banks, savinged on an limited liability companies, limited parmerships and/or parmerships with limited liability a merger, set forth the following facts: "TVING ENTITY mame of the entity surviving the merger is: International Brawing Group, LLC	ity, u	Sayings to saying to saying to saying to	REAL ALD SE
		0-17	ω No	3
в. Мал	te Change: As a result of this merger, the name of the surviving entity has been changed to t	he fo	llowing:	
(Complete	ricity of names of surviving entury is changing through the throught			
c. n	urviving entity is a: (Please check the appropriate box and fill in the appropri	iate	blanks)	
	Domestic (Ohio) for-profit corporation, charter number		_	
·ロ	Domestic (Ohlo) non-profit corporation, charter number		•	
, [©]	Foreign (Non-Ohio) corporation incorporated under the laws of the state/country of and licensed to transact business in the State of Ohio under license number			
	Foreign (Non-Ohio) corporation incorporated under the laws of the state/country of and NOT licensed to transact business in the state of Ohio.			
· 🖾	Domestic (Ohio) limited liability company, with registration number 1085862			
	Foreign (Non-Ohio) limited liability company organized under the laws of the state/country and registered to do business in the State of Ohio under registration number	y of		
	Foreign (Non-Ohio) limited liability company organized under the laws of the state/country and NOT registered to do business in the State of Ohio.	y of		
	Domestic (Ohio) limited partnership, with registration number			
	Foreign (Non-Ohio) limited partnership organized under the laws of the state/country of and registered to do business in the state of Ohio upder registration number			
Ġ	Foreign (Non-Ohio) limited parmership organized under the laws of the state/country of and NOT registered to do business in the state of Ohio.			
	Domestic (Ohio) parmership having limited liability, with the registration number			
1 54 -Mi	Page 1 of 6	,	Vention:	7/15 /9 8

NOV-15-2000 09:59

CT CORPORATION

216 621 4059 P.03/06

J. Kenneth Blackwell Secretary of State

	□	Foreign (Non-Oh	io) parmership h	aving limited liabil registered to do bt	ity organiz Isiness in th	ed unde le state :	r the it of Ohi	aws of the state/cou to under registration	ntry of number
		Foreign (Non-Oland licensed to to	nio) non-profit in ansact business i	corporation under t n the state of Ohio	he laws of t under licer	the state ise num	/count ber	ty of	
		Foreign (Non-O) and not licensed	io) non-profit in to transact busin	corporation under t ess in the state of C	he laws of Shio.	the state	Scoun	ry of	
:	The nam which is sheet list Name	RGING ENTITY e, charter/license/ a party to the mer lag the merging en Brewing, L.	registration numb ger are as follow: titles)	ser, type of entity, t s: (If this is insuffic	lent space to Sta	rellect	Bil Me	ation or organization organization	n, respectively, of e attach a separate Type of Entity limited Liabili
		ration No.							company
IIL.	The start	ERGER AGREE to and mailing add to upon written to tavid Snyder	lress of the perso	s ar entity from wh	c/o (uest	Inve	ns may obtain a cop estments, LLC Street	y of the agreement
	Clevel		(name)		OH			(street and number)	
			liege or www.ship)			(strate)			(zip code)
IV.	This me	FECTIVE DATI	live on: f the merger carr	(if a d	ate is speci the date of t	fied, the filing, if	date i no da	must be a date on o te is specified, the o	r after the date of into of filing
v.	The law This me under w	reer was adopted.	ountry under whi	ch each constituen thorized by each o 15 signing this certi	f the consti	tuent en	wites i	is merger. in compliance with of the constituent et	the laws of the state nities are duly
VI.	The nar	ATUTORY AGI ne and address of rporation Sy	the surviving ent	icy's statutory agen	upon who 1300	m any p East	rocess 9 ch	s, notice or demand Street	may be served is:
	Cleve	Land	(lates)		Ohio	4411	4	(street and number)	
		city, v em MUST be com zed to conduct bu			eign ensity	which i	s not li	(zip cods) icensed, registered	ar otherwise
VII	The un	CCEPTANCE Of detailgned, named the appointment	herein as the star	utory agent for the gent for said entity	above refe	renced s	urvivi	ing entity, hereby so	:knowledges
	154-ME	R		Page	2 of 6			,	Version: 7/15/99

NOV-15-2008 10:00

CT CORPORATION

216 621 4059 P.04/06

J. Kenneth Blackwell Secretary of State

Signature of Agent

(The acceptance of agent must be completed by domestle surviving entities if through this merger the stantory agent for the surviving entity has changed, or the named agent differs in any way from the name currently on record with the Secretary of State.)

VIIL STATEMENT OF MERGER

Upon filing, or upon such later date as specified herein, the merging entity/entities listed herein shall merge into the listed surviving entity

IX. AMENDMENTS

The articles of incorporation, articles of organization, certificate of limited partnership or registration of partnership having limited liability (circle appropriate term) of the surviving domestic entity have been amended. Please see attached "Exhibit A." (Please note, if there will be no change please state "no change") No change.

X. QUALIFICATION OR LICENSURE OF FOREIGN SURVIVING ENTITY

A. The listed surviving foreign corporation, bank, savings bank, savings and loan, limited liability company, limited partnership, or partnership having limited liability desires to transact business in Ohio as a foreign corporation, bank, savings bank, savings and loan, limited liability company, limited partnership, or partnership having limited liability, and hereby appoints the following as its statutory agent upon whom process, notice or demand against the entity may be served in the state of Ohio. The name and complete address of the statutory agent is:

		(REEDE)		(sectors and number)	
			, Obio		
		(city, vallage or township)		(zżp code)	
agent parme	estion	or parmership having limited liability as the authority of the agent continuates for found, if the corporation, bank, so or partnership having limited liability, a bank's, savings bank's, savings and ted liability's license or registration to	es, and to service of process u wings bank, savings and loan, fails to designate another age loan's, limited liability compa	pon the Secretary of State limited liability companj at when required to do so my's, limited parmership!	y, limited o, or if the forei
The s	Fareig	ing entity also states as follows: (Comp n Notice Under Section 1703.031			
I.	Foreig (If the	n Notice Under Section 1703.031 equalifying entity is a foreign bank, sa	Ivings bank, or savings and lo		
I.	Foreig (If the	n Notice Under Section 1703.031 qualifying entity is a foreign bank, sa	Ivings bank, or savings and lo		
I.	Foreig (if the comple (a) T	n Notice Under Section 1703.031 equalifying entity is a foreign bank, sa	vings bank, or savings and lo	s bank, or savings and lo	
I	Foreig (If the comple (a) 7 (b.) T	n Notice Under Section 1703.031 squalifying entity is a foreign bank, sa cted.) he name of the Foreign Nationally/Fed	evings bank, or savings and lo detaily chartered bank, saving ter which the corporation will hio) shall be:	s bank, or savings and lo	
I	Foreig (If the comple (a) 7 (b.) T	n Notice Under Section 1703.031 squalifying entity is a foreign bank, sa cied.) he name of the Foreign Nationally/Fer he name(s) of any Trade Name(s) und	vings bank, or savings and lo detaily chartered bank, saving er which the corporation will	s bank, or savings and lo	

154-MER

Page 3 of 6

Version: 7/15/99

NDU-15-2000 10:00 CT CORPORATION 216 621 4059 P.05/05

J. Kenneth Blackwell Secretary of State

_				
		(struct address)		
-	(cny, housely, or village) Please note, if there will not be an office in the	(county) tate of Ohio, picase i	(stum) ist none.)	(zip code)
(e.) T	The corporation will exercise the following purpos Please provide a brief summary of the husiness to	e(s) in the state of Ohi be conducted: a gener	o: al clause is not sufficient)	
(If the	gn Qualifying Limited Liability Company e qualifying entity is a foreign limited liability con The name of the limited liability company in its st	mpany, the following it	iformation must be compl istration is	eted.)
(b.)	The name under which the limited liability compa	ny desires to transact l	ousiness in Ohio is	
under	The limited liability company was organized or re- the laws of the state/country of The address to which interested persons may dire- ment, bylaws, or other charter documents of the c	requests for copies o	f the articles of organizar	ion. operating
		en adéres)		
	(eiry, township, or village)		(crass)	(zip code)
(a_)	The name of the limited partnership is	-	auon must be completed)	
(b).	The name of the limited partnership is The limited partnership was formed on The address of the office of the limited partnersh			
(b).	The name of the limited partnership is The limited partnership was formed on			
(b).	The name of the limited partnership is The limited partnership was formed on	ip in its state/country of		
(b).	The name of the limited partnership is The limited partnership was formed on The address of the office of the limited partnersh (cay, township, or village)	ip in its state/country of	of organizațion is:	(zięs soci
(b). (c.)	The name of the limited partnership is The limited partnership was formed on The address of the office of the limited partnersh (cay, township, or village)	ip in its state/country ((smort address) (country) (street address)	of organization is:	(zige coordinate)
(b). (c.)	The name of the limited partnership is The limited partnership was formed on The address of the office of the limited partnersh (cay, township, or village) The limited partnership's principal office address (city, township, or village) The names and business or residence addresses or	(some address) (country) (street address) (country) of the General partners Address	(unn) (unn) (unn) (unn) (unn) (unn) (unn)	(zip cod (zip cod follows:
(b). (c.)	The name of the limited partnership is The limited partnership was formed on The address of the office of the limited partnersh (cay, township, or village) The limited partnership's principal office address (cay, township, or village) The names and business or residence addresses of Name	(some address) (country) (street address) (country) of the General partners Address	(unn) (unn) (unn) (unn) (unn) (unn) (unn)	(zip cod (zip cod follows:

NOV-15-2000 10:00

RECORDED: 05/09/2006

CT CORPORATION

216 621 400

J. Kenneth Blackwell Secretary of State

		(stypet address	<u> </u>		
		,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,			
- - !	(city, nowmbos or village) The limited parmership hereby certifies t parmership in Ohio is canceled or withd	(cosno that it shall maintain s rawn.	ys said records uni	(start til the registration of t	(zip code) he limited
4. Fore	ign Qualifying Partnership Having Lir The name of the parmership shall be	nited Linbility			~~~~~
(6.)	Please complete the following appropriate (1.) The address of the parmership's pri	te section (either item acipal office in Ohio	t b(l) or b(2)): is:		
		(१६७वर मधारा सान् सार्थ			
	(city, village or ww	emetura)	Ohio	(Sib'coqn)	
	(If the partnership does not have a prin		. chen items b2	and item c must be c	ompleted)
	(2.) The address of the partnership's pr	insipal office (Non-C	Mio):		
		(अ प्रका र अर्थरी	essi		
(c.)	(city, township, or The name and address of a statutory ag	wilses) ent for service of pro-	ess in Ohio is a	(mm) as follows:	(sph coc
	(mant)	, Ohi	ia	(street and number)	
	(city, village or sownship)	, Ou		(Sip code)	
(qr)	Please indicate the state or jurisdiction	in which the Foreign	Limited Liabil	lity Partnership has be	en formed
(c.)	The business which the partnership on	gages in is:			
~~~					
-				and the standard another	ired
e undersi ficers, par	gned constituent emities have caused t there and representatives on the date(	this certificate of the 3) stated below.	rger to be sign	ed by its duly author	ized
ficers, pas cyder   I:	nternational	(s) stated below.		ed by its duly authoring, L.L.C.	ized
Reers, pas yder I: ewing: ummme of	mers and representatives on the date( nternational Group, LLC emby) avid Snyder	a) stated below.	Royal Brew manus of entry)	ing, L.L.C.	h
deers, pas yder I ewing minime of y: C. D	mers and representatives on the date( nternational Group, LLC entity)	a) stated below.	Royal Brew manus of entry)	ing, L.L.C.	les laston
der I der I wing G. D Chai	mers and representatives on the date( nternational Group, LLC embys  avid Snyder rwan and CEO	a) stated below.	Royal Brew es auma of entity)	ing, L.L.C.	h

TOTAL F